GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 3703
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18.04.2000
RAIJBHASHA COMMITTEE
3703. SHRI JAGDAMBI PRASAD YADAV

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-

(a) whether despite the repeated reminders the Parliamentary Committee on official language, Kendriya Hindi Samiti and departmental Hindi advisory committee have not been constituted; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor ?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
( SHRI 1.D. SWAMI )

(a) and (b) : Parliamentary Committee on Official Language has already been constituted. The work relating to re-constitution of Central Hindi Committee is in an advanced stage. The tenure of Hindi Salahkar Samiti of Ministry of Home Affairs is up to 23.04.2000. Action for its re-constitution has been initiated in advance.

